
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2423
ANSWERED ON:03.12.2009
ROB S IN WEST BENGAL
Panda Shri Prabodh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of Road Over Bridges (ROBs) constructed in West Bengal so far;

(b) the number of new ROBs likely to be constructed in the State in the current financial year; and

(c) the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): The State of West Bengal is being served by Eastern, South Eastern and Northeast Frontier Railways. In all 143 works had been completed in this State by these Railways detailed as under:-

Eastern Railway - 78

South Eastern Railway   -  46

North East Frontier Railway - 19

                                    - 143

(b) & (C): Out of the total 41 works of Road Over Bridges (ROBs) sanctioned on cost sharing basis falling in the State of West Bengal as per Appendix , following 4 works are likely to be completed during the current year.

(i) Durgapur ROB - ROB in lieu of LC No. 113B/T at Km.169/39 in Asansol Division.

(ii) Dankuni ROB - ROB in lieu of LC No.8 Spl. at Km.15/5-7 in Howrah Division.

(iii) Miapur ROB - ROB in lieu of LC No.23/B/T at Km.212/1-2 at Miapur near Jangipur Railway station in Malda Division.

(iv) Rebuilding of BNR Bridge (ROB No.533 between Burnpur-Asansol at Km.322/13-14 on GT Road on South Eastern Railway.
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